
Scrimmages

Date




Opponent 


Site


Time

Wednesday, Feb. 7


Camden



Gilbert

5:30
Saturday, Feb. 10


Mauldin



Mauldin 

1:00
Tuesday, Feb. 13



Lexington



Gilbert

4:30
Sunday, Feb. 18



Blythewood



Gilbert

2:00
Thursday, Feb. 22


Dutch Fork



Dutch Fork

5:00
Comporium Invitational
Thursday, March 1


Byrnes



Gilbert

4:00
Friday, March 2



James Island


Gilbert

9:00
Saturday, March 3


May River



Gilbert

9:00
Sunday, March 4



TBA




Gilbert

9:00
Regular Season 
Tuesday, March 6


Airport



Gilbert

6:00

Wednesday, March 7


Richland Northeast

RNE


6:30
Tuesday, March 13


Swansea



Swansea

6:00
Friday, March 16


Brookland-Cayce

Gilbert

6:00
Saturday, March 17


Pendleton (DH)


Gilbert

11:00
Tuesday, March 20


Strom Thurmond

Gilbert 

6:00
Thursday, March 22


Richland Northeast

Gilbert

6:00

Friday, March 23


Edisto



Edisto

6:00

Tuesday, March 27


Pelion



Gilbert

6:00
Thursday, March 29


Swansea



Gilbert

6:00
Sandlapper Invitational
Saturday, Marchl 31


Spring Valley


Gilbert

9:00


Monday, April 2



Ben Lippen



Gilbert

9:00
Tuesday, April 3



Crescent



Gilbert

9:00
Wednesday, April 4


TBA




Gilbert

9:00
Regular Season (continued)

Tuesday, April 10


Brookland-Cayce

BC


6:00

Thursday, April 12


Airport



Airport

7:00
Friday, April 13



Strom Thurmond

ST


6:00

Tuesday, April 17


Edisto (Senior/Little League Night)
Gilbert

6:00
Thursday, April 19


Pelion



Pelion

6:00
Tuesday, April 24 - AAA Play-offs Begin 
State Championship Begins May 12
Bold Print Denotes Region 5AAA Contests
